SENIOR SERVICES

sAUSTIN Practical ¢: -

<@ > Agensy.com AP L CONTINUUM
N I SWGMQ - _ A
YOUR CARE+OUR GUIDANCE 512-400 331

Counseling | Demal

<@
Q

Information & Referral

Adult Prot. Services 800-252-5400 Austin Vitality (virtual) 512-572-9217 Affordable Dentures 512-276-8832
Age of Central Texas  512-451-4611 Family Eldercare 512-450-0844 Dentist for Healthy Smiles 512-448-2441
Alzheimer’s Texas 512-241-0420 Integral Care 512-472-4357 (low income options)

Area Agency on Aging 512-916-6062 Marissa Bortenstein (virtual) 512-265-5220 Enable Dental Care 866-988-4504
Capital Area Parkinsons 512-371-3373 Mesquite Psychotherapy  512-730-9383 Manos De Cristo 512-477-2319
D.H.H.S. 512-438-3011 Moonstone Counseling 512-527-3275

Family Eldercare 512-450-0844 Shelly Cox 512-997-8552
Foundation in Communities 512-447-2026 Transformative Roots 512-884-1123

Driving Assessments
St. Davids Adaptive Driving 512-544-8140
Functional Mobility 254-290-3333

Meals on Wheels Cen TX 512-476-6325 Waterloo Counseling  512-444-9922
Soc. Security Office 866-627-6991

Sunrise Navigation Center 512-368-2685 . e L. . .
Travis Veteran Service 512-854-9340 ) Medical Transportation
Wilco Veteran Services 512-934-1900 101 Mobility 512-829-1101 Acadian 800-259-1111
Findhelp.org ABC Handyman 512-837-9500 Allegiance 855-935-2424
AmRamp 800-649-5215 Amer. Med. Response 512-926-5652
n— Austin Urban League  512-478-7176 Caliber Care 800-615-7398
Bath Grabs Austin 512-786-4517 Capital Metro >12-474-1200
Senior Services of Austin 512-574-1722 C.0.A. Home Repair  512-974-3100 CARTS 512-478-7433
Agensy.com Online Guidance Golden Home Mgmt.  512-535-7135 Elder Wheels 512-779-8383
CareFor 512-338-4533 Quick Ramps 512-301-2837 Handy Transit 512-777-0458
Care Partner to Caregiver 512-456-9115 USDA Rural Development 512-863-6502 HHSC Medicaid 1877-633-8747
Family Tree 512-523-8245 www.texasramps.org Lakeway Mobility >12-770-1020
Jewish Family Services 512-250-1043 Other Transportation
Mir Care Consultants 512-615-6116 American Cancer Society 800-227-2345

Oxygen & Medical Equipment Austin Z Trip 512-452-9999

- - Chariot 512-445-5552
Legal Aid/EIderIaw American Medical 512-863-4094 Drive A Senior ATX 512-472-6339
Apria 512-451-5599
Barnett & Leuty 512-336-1529 - . Drive A Senior NW 512-250-5021
Assistive Devices 800-856-0889
Clyde Farrell, C.E.L.A.  512-323-2977 ETA Transportation 737-272-8472
. K.C.l. Woundcare 800-275-4524 . .
Hardie & Alcozer 512-374-4922 . Faith In Action G-town 512-868-9544
. . Kerring Group 512-451-8853
Rainey & Rainey 512-357-7169 . Senior Access 512-310-1060
. Lincare 512-836-1703
Robbins Estate Law 512-599-9856 . . . Senior Transport. Services 512-974-1464
. Patients Choice Medical 512-595-6484
Senior Resource Center 512-835-0963 . Uber WAV (wheelchair access vehicles)
. Rehab Medical 512-738-8818
The Garrett Law Firm  800-295-3449 R R
Virgina Sampson 512-980-4610 Travis Medical 512-458-4589
& P Universal Med Supply 972-228-1820 Other Services

. . 360 Balance 512-345-4664

Aging is Cool 512-790-2665

DiFede Agency 512-548-2853 AusTex Vet 737-354-1800

Four Oaks 800-419-8757 ADT 888-639-0309 Austin Mind Care 512-476-3556

Medicare Maven 512-329-3210 Medical Guardian 800-668-9200 Austin Speech Labs 512-992-0575

Phillips Lifeline 855-681-5351 Austin Tenants Council 512-474-1961

Bluebird Nursing 512-777-8475

Athena Specialty 512-762-5359 Capital City Village 512-524-2709

Reskin Medical 1-800-640-3451 m Central Security 512-786-1950

Synova Health 512-492-5755 Arranging It All 512-419-7526 Funeral Fonsumers Alliance 512-480-0555

Austin Home Transitions 512-797-2445 Managing Your Matters 512-663-3830

Junk Luggers 737-331-0166 Support Sharks 512-777-1255

Unicorn Moving 512-842-4162 Texas Trustee 214-578-2662

Age of Central Texas 512-359-5679 U.T. Memory Clinic 833-882-2737
Ollie’s Closet 512-310-1060 YourDementiaTherapist.com

PaleHearse.com
LitMusicTherapy.weebly.com




\o
oN
o
(@
|_
wn
—
wn
L
O
oc
>
®
)
L
oc
—
<
=
O
L
=
<
L
oc
<
=
|_
)
.
<

512-400-4331

PCC

512-574-1722

SRYA

AGENSY.COM

HOSPITALS

Baylor S&W Lakeway
Baylor S&W Pflugerville
Baylor S&W Round Rock
Baylor S&W South Austin
Cedar Park Regional

512-654-5000
512-654-6100
512-509-0100
512-654-2100
512-528-7000
512-324-7000
512-407-7000
512-327-0000
512-324-1000
Seton Medical Center Hays 512-324-5000
Seton Med. Center Williamson  512-324-4000
Seton Northwest Hospital 512-324-6000
St. David’s Georgetown Hospital 512-943-3000
St. David’s Medical Center 512-476-7111
St. David’s NAMC 512-901-1000
St. David’s R.R.M.C. 512-341-1000
St. David’s South Austin 512-447-2211

Dell Seton Medical Center
Heart Hospital of Austin
Hospital at Westlake

Seton Medical Center Austin

REHABILITATION HOSPITALS

Baylor S&W Rehab

Central Texas Rehab

512-263-4500
512-407-2111
Cornerstone/Resolute 512-671-1100
Encompass Health Round Rock  512-244-4400
512-730-4800
512-262-0821

Encompass Health Austin
PAM Rehab Kyle

PAM Rehab Round Rock 737-708-9800
St. David’s Main Rehab 512-476-7111
St. David’s Surgical Hospital (NAMC) 512-248-7190
St. David’s Rehab Georgetown  512-942-4700
St. David’s Rehab R.R. 512-341-1000
Texas Neuro Rehab 800-252-5151

HOME HEALTH

512-343-9690
855-775-5455
512-863-3842
512-467-6900
512-339-1023
512-815-9009
512-372-1595
512-248-0016

Accent Care

Advanced Home Health
Ascension at Home
Capitol Home Health
Enhabit Health

Halcyon Home

St. David’s Healthcare
Valerian Home Health

HOUSE CALL PHYSICIANS

512-477-4088
512-553-1921
737-226-6750
Dr. Joshel Brown (podiatrist) 737-231-1087
Dr. Dennis Robinson (podiatrist) 512-930-3753
Dr. Chen (Select Communities) 512-551-0773
512-407-8880
512-956-4327
855-547-8369
877-868-2528

Austin Geriatric Specialist
Be Well MD
Curana Health

Harmony (Visiting Physicians)
Hears to You Audiology
Texas Hearing Clinic

Total Care 2U
Urgentcare2go.com

PERSONAL ATTENDANT SERVICES

Practical Care Continuum 512-400-4331
512-380-9339
512-634-1880
512-872-2955
512-987-5233
512-334-9545
First Light Home Care 737-404-4100
Girling Care (Medicaid; HMO) 512-454-3581
Meals on Wheels In Home Care 512-476-6325
Medicaid, Sliding Scale & Pvt Pay (T)

Right at Home 512-465-9900

AccentCare

Accent Care (Medicaid)
Blue Water Homecare
Brookdale at Home
Bubbie Care

HOSPICE AGENCIES

512-647-2341
Christopher House 512-322-0747
Comforts of Home Healthcare 512-535-3355
512-342-4700
888-976-0788
512-827-6895
512-543-1381

Blue Water Hospice

Hospice Austin

Magnolia Hospice
Silverado Hospice
Suncrest Hospice

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITALS

512-798-4880
512-823-0570
877-500-9151
888-360-0909
512-819-9400

Austin Oaks Hospital
Cross Creek Hospital
Georgetown Behavioral
Rise Recovery

Rock Springs Hospital

Resource list provided by your friends at:
Senior Services of Austin 512-574-1722

Practical Care Continuum 512-400-4331
Agensy.com




	Revised Med Resource List 2025 p1 v20250218.pdf
	Revised Med Resource List 2025 p2 v20250218

