



Information & Referral	
Adult Prot. Services	800-252-5400
Age of Central Texas	512-451-4611
Alzheimer's Texas	512-241-0420
Area Agency on Aging	512-916-6062
Capital Area Parkinsons	512-371-3373
D.H.H.S.	512-438-3011
Family Eldercare	512-450-0844
Foundation in Communities	512-447-2026
Meals on Wheels Cen TX	512-476-6325
Soc. Security Office	866-627-6991
Sunrise Navigation Center	512-368-2685
Travis Veteran Service	512-854-9340
Wilco Veteran Services	512-934-1900
Findhelp.org	

Geriatric Care Managers	
<a href="#">Senior Services of Austin</a>	512-574-1722
<a href="#">Agency.com</a>	Online Guidance
CareFor	512-338-4533
Care Partner to Caregiver	512-456-9115
Family Tree	512-523-8245
Jewish Family Services	512-250-1043
Mir Care Consultants	512-615-6116

Legal Aid/Elderlaw	
Barnett & Leuty	512-336-1529
Clyde Farrell, C.E.L.A.	512-323-2977
Hardie & Alcozer	512-374-4922
Rainey & Rainey	512-357-7169
Robbins Estate Law	512-599-9856
Senior Resource Center	512-835-0963
The Garrett Law Firm	800-295-3449
Virginia Sampson	512-980-4610

Medicare Insurance Navigators	
DiFede Agency	512-548-2853
Four Oaks	800-419-8757
Medicare Maven	512-329-3210

Mobile Wound Care	
Athena Specialty	512-762-5359
Reskin Medical	1-800-640-3451
Synova Health	512-492-5755

Free/Low Income DME	
Age of Central Texas	512-359-5679
Ollie's Closet	512-310-1060

Counseling	
Austin Vitality (virtual)	512-572-9217
Family Eldercare	512-450-0844
Integral Care	512-472-4357
Marissa Bortenstein (virtual)	512-265-5220
Mesquite Psychotherapy	512-730-9383
Moonstone Counseling	512-527-3275
Shelly Cox	512-997-8552
Transformative Roots	512-884-1123
Waterloo Counseling	512-444-9922

Home Repair and Modification	
101 Mobility	512-829-1101
ABC Handyman	512-837-9500
AmRamp	800-649-5215
Austin Urban League	512-478-7176
Bath Grabs Austin	512-786-4517
C.O.A. Home Repair	512-974-3100
Golden Home Mgmt.	512-535-7135
Quick Ramps	512-301-2837
USDA Rural Development	512-863-6502
<a href="http://www.texasramps.org">www.texasramps.org</a>	

Oxygen & Medical Equipment	
American Medical	512-863-4094
Apria	512-451-5599
Assistive Devices	800-856-0889
K.C.I. Woundcare	800-275-4524
Kerring Group	512-451-8853
Lincare	512-836-1703
Patients Choice Medical	512-595-6484
Rehab Medical	512-738-8818
Travis Medical	512-458-4589
Universal Med Supply	972-228-1820

Emergency Response Systems	
ADT	888-639-0309
Medical Guardian	800-668-9200
Phillips Lifeline	855-681-5351

Moving	
Arranging It All	512-419-7526
Austin Home Transitions	512-797-2445
Junk Luggers	737-331-0166
Unicorn Moving	512-842-4162

Dental	
Affordable Dentures	512-276-8832
Dentist for Healthy Smiles (low income options)	512-448-2441
Enable Dental Care	866-988-4504
Manos De Cristo	512-477-2319

Transportation	
<b>Driving Assessments</b>	
St. Davids Adaptive Driving	512-544-8140
Functional Mobility	254-290-3333
<b>Medical Transportation</b>	
Acadian	800-259-1111
Allegiance	855-935-2424
Amer. Med. Response	512-926-5652
Caliber Care	800-615-7398
Capital Metro	512-474-1200
CARTS	512-478-7433
Elder Wheels	512-779-8383
Handy Transit	512-777-0458
HHSC Medicaid	1877-633-8747
Lakeway Mobility	512-770-1020
<b>Other Transportation</b>	
American Cancer Society	800-227-2345
Austin Z Trip	512-452-9999
Chariot	512-445-5552
Drive A Senior ATX	512-472-6339
Drive A Senior NW	512-250-5021
ETA Transportation	737-272-8472
Faith In Action G-town	512-868-9544
Senior Access	512-310-1060
Senior Transport. Services	512-974-1464
Uber WAV (wheelchair access vehicles)	

Other Services	
360 Balance	512-345-4664
Aging is Cool	512-790-2665
AusTex Vet	737-354-1800
Austin Mind Care	512-476-3556
Austin Speech Labs	512-992-0575
Austin Tenants Council	512-474-1961
Bluebird Nursing	512-777-8475
Capital City Village	512-524-2709
Central Security	512-786-1950
Funeral Consumers Alliance	512-480-0555
Managing Your Matters	512-663-3830
Support Sharks	512-777-1255
Texas Trustee	214-578-2662
U.T. Memory Clinic	833-882-2737
YourDementiaTherapist.com	
PaleHearse.com	
LitMusicTherapy.weebly.com	

**HOSPITALS**

Baylor S&W Lakeway	512-654-5000
Baylor S&W Pflugerville	512-654-6100
Baylor S&W Round Rock	512-509-0100
Baylor S&W South Austin	512-654-2100
Cedar Park Regional	512-528-7000
Dell Seton Medical Center	512-324-7000
Heart Hospital of Austin	512-407-7000
Hospital at Westlake	512-327-0000
Seton Medical Center Austin	512-324-1000
Seton Medical Center Hays	512-324-5000
Seton Med. Center Williamson	512-324-4000
Seton Northwest Hospital	512-324-6000
St. David's Georgetown Hospital	512-943-3000
St. David's Medical Center	512-476-7111
St. David's NAMC	512-901-1000
St. David's R.R.M.C.	512-341-1000
St. David's South Austin	512-447-2211

**REHABILITATION HOSPITALS**

Baylor S&W Rehab	512-263-4500
Central Texas Rehab	512-407-2111
Cornerstone/Resolute	512-671-1100
Encompass Health Round Rock	512-244-4400
Encompass Health Austin	512-730-4800
PAM Rehab Kyle	512-262-0821
PAM Rehab Round Rock	737-708-9800
St. David's Main Rehab	512-476-7111
St. David's Surgical Hospital (NAMC)	512-248-7190
St. David's Rehab Georgetown	512-942-4700
St. David's Rehab R.R.	512-341-1000
Texas Neuro Rehab	800-252-5151

**HOME HEALTH**

Accent Care	512-343-9690
Advanced Home Health	855-775-5455
Ascension at Home	512-863-3842
Capitol Home Health	512-467-6900
Enhabit Health	512-339-1023
Halcyon Home	512-815-9009
St. David's Healthcare	512-372-1595
Valerian Home Health	512-248-0016

**HOUSE CALL PHYSICIANS**

Austin Geriatric Specialist	512-477-4088
Be Well MD	512-553-1921
Curana Health	737-226-6750
Dr. Joshel Brown (podiatrist)	737-231-1087
Dr. Dennis Robinson (podiatrist)	512-930-3753
Dr. Chen (Select Communities)	512-551-0773
Harmony (Visiting Physicians)	512-407-8880
Hears to You Audiology	512-956-4327
Texas Hearing Clinic	855-547-8369
Total Care 2U	877-868-2528
Urgentcare2go.com	

**PERSONAL ATTENDANT SERVICES**

<u><a href="#">Practical Care Continuum</a></u> 512-400-4331	
AccentCare	512-380-9339
Accent Care (Medicaid)	512-634-1880
Blue Water Homecare	512-872-2955
Brookdale at Home	512-987-5233
Bubbie Care	512-334-9545
First Light Home Care	737-404-4100
Girling Care (Medicaid; HMO)	512-454-3581
Meals on Wheels In Home Care	512-476-6325
Medicaid, Sliding Scale & Pvt Pay (T)	
Right at Home	512-465-9900

**HOSPICE AGENCIES**

Blue Water Hospice	512-647-2341
Christopher House	512-322-0747
Comforts of Home Healthcare	512-535-3355
Hospice Austin	512-342-4700
Magnolia Hospice	888-976-0788
Silverado Hospice	512-827-6895
Suncrest Hospice	512-543-1381

**BEHAVIORAL HEALTH HOSPITALS**

Austin Oaks Hospital	512-798-4880
Cross Creek Hospital	512-823-0570
Georgetown Behavioral	877-500-9151
Rise Recovery	888-360-0909
Rock Springs Hospital	512-819-9400

Resource list provided by your friends at:  
*Senior Services of Austin* 512-574-1722  
*Practical Care Continuum* 512-400-4331  
*Agency.com*